
 

Dinas a Sir Abertawe 
 
Hysbysiad o Gyfarfod 
 
Fe'ch gwahoddir i gyfarfod 

 

Pwyllgor Cynllunio 
 

Lleoliad: 
 

Cyfarfod Aml-Leoliad  - Ystafell Gloucester, Neuadd y Ddinas / MS 
Teams 
 

Dyddiad: 
 

Dydd Mawrth, 7 Chwefror 2023 

Amser: 
 

2.00 pm 

Cadeirydd: Y Cynghorydd  Paul Lloyd 
 

 

Aelodaeth: 
Cynghorwyr: M Bailey, P M Black, P Downing, A J Jeffery, M H Jones, S E Keeton, 
M B Lewis, R D Lewis, N L Matthews, T M White a/ac R A Williams 
 
Gwylio ar-lein: http://bit.ly/3QYDvKY 
 
 

Agenda 
Rhif y Dudalen. 

1   Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb.  
 
2   Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol.  

 www.abertawe.gov.uk/DatgeluCysylltiadau 
 

 

3   Cofnodion: 1 - 3 
 Cymeradwyo a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfod(ydd) blaenorol fel cofnod 

cywir. 
 

 
4   Eitemau i'w gohirio/tynnu'n ôl.  
 
5   Penderfynu ar geisiadau cynllunio o dan Ddeddf Cynllunio Gwlad 

a Thref 1990. 
4 - 26 

 
 

Cyfarfod nesaf: Dydd Mawrth, 7 Mawrth 2023 am 2.00 pm 
 

 
Huw Evans 
Pennaeth y Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 
Dydd Mawrth, 31 Ionawr 2023 

Cyswllt: Gwasanaethau Democrataidd - 636923 
 

http://bit.ly/3QYDvKY
http://www.abertawe.gov.uk/DatgeluCysylltiadau


 
 

 

City and County of Swansea 
 

Minutes of the Planning Committee 
 

Remotely via Microsoft Teams  

Tuesday, 10 January 2023 at 2.00 pm 

 
Present: Councillor P Lloyd (Chair) Presided 

 
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s) 
P M Black P Downing A J Jeffery 
M H Jones S E Keeton M B Lewis 
N L Matthews T M White R A Williams 
 
Officer(s)  
Gareth Borsden Democratic Services Officer 
Ian Davies Development Manager 
Eilian Jones Area Team Leader 
Hayley Kemp Area Team Leader 
Amanda Pugh Principal Engineer 
Jonathan Wills Lead Lawyer 
 
Also present  
Councillor C A Holley 
 
Apologies for Absence 
Councillor(s): M Bailey and R D Lewis 

 

 
38 Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests. 

 
In accordance with the Code of Conduct adopted by the City and County of 
Swansea, no interests w
[...]
igations. 
 
The application will not be deemed to be approved unless and until 
suitable conditions have been recorded and confirmed by means of a 
second vote. 
 
Where Members are unable to reach agreement on reasons for refusal or 
appropriate conditions as detailed above, Members should resolve to defer 
the application for further consultation and receipt of appropriate planning and 
legal advice.  
 
 
 
 
 

Page 5



Planning Committee – 7th February 2023 

 
 
 

Contents 
 

Item App. No. Site Location Officer Rec. 

    

1 2022/1438/S73 Land Formerly Know As The Gardens And Rear Of 
188 St Teilo Street, Pontarddulais, Swansea, SA4 
8LH 

Approve 

  Construction of 20 no. detached dwellings, garages 
and associated access and landscape works, and 
demolition of No. 188 St Teilo Street (Variation of 
condition 2 of planning permission 2018/1014/FUL 
granted 5th March 2019) to allow for amendments to 
Plots 11 and 12 and new vehicle tracking and 
extended hammer heads. 
 

 

 

Page 6



 

Planning Committee – 7th February2023 

 

Item 1 Application Number: 2022/1438/S73 

 Ward: Pontarddulais - Area 1 

 

Location: Land Formerly Known As The Gardens And Rear Of 188 St Teilo 
Street, Pontarddulais, Swansea, SA4 8LH 
 

Proposal: Construction of 20 no. detached dwellings, garages and 
associated access and landscape works, and demolition of No. 
188 St Teilo Street (Variation of condition 2 of planning 
permission 2018/1014/FUL granted 5th March 2019) to allow for 
amendments to Plots 11 and 12 and new vehicle tracking and 
extended hammer heads. 
 

Applicant: Mr Phil Owen  V & C Properties Ltd t/a MyTy Homes 
 

 
 
 

NOT TO SCALE – FOR 
REFERENCE 

© Crown Copyright and 
database right 2014: 

Ordnance Survey 
100023509 

Page 7



 

Planning Committee – 7th February2023 

 

Item 1 (Cont’d)  Application Number: 2022/1438/S73 

 
Background 
 
This application is being reported to Planning Committee for decision as the 
original scheme was a major
[...]
 approved on this site and the amenity 
areas have been increased/ clarified. 
 
Therefore there are no further placemaking comments on this s73 application. 
 
Education Services Unit: 
 
Review of the effect on Catchment Schools of Proposed Development: 
 
1. Planning Application: Land formerly known as The Gardens and rear of 188 St 

Teilo Street, Pontarddulais, Swansea SA4 8LQ. Ref: 2022/1438/S73 - Full 
application for construction of 20 No. detached dwellings, comprising of 17 No. 3 
bedroom and 3 No. 4 bedroom houses. 

 
2. Catchment Schools, capacity and projected capacity: 
 
2.1 The development is in the Pontarddulais Ward, and the catchment schools are: 

Page 14



 

Planning Committee – 7th February2023 

 

Item 1 (Cont’d)  Application Number: 2022/1438/S73 

 
 Catchment schools Number of unfilled 

places 
January 2022 

% 

English Medium Primary Pontarddulais 21 5.41% 

English Medium 
Secondary 

Pontarddulais 6 0.71% 

Welsh Medium Primary YGG Bryniago 55 24.77% 

Welsh Medium 
Secondary 

YG Gwyr 165 12.96% 

 
 
3. Demountables: YG Gwyr has 1x single demountable and 3x double 

demountables. 
 
4. SPG Pupil Generation: 
 

 Total Pupil 
Numbers 

£ Pupil 
Numbers 
rounded 
up/down 
WM 

£ Pupil 
Numbers 
rounded 
up/down 
EM 

£ 

WM 25.51% 25.51% 74.49%  

Primary 6.2 £93,620.00 2 £30,200.00 5 £75,500.00 

Secondary 4.4 £101,516.80 1 £23,072.00 3 £69,216.00 

Post 16 
provision 

0.8 £19,814.40 0 £00.00 1 £24,768.00 

Total 
11.4 £214,951.20 3 £53,272.00 9 

 
£169,484.00 

 

5. Existing Commitments: 
 

School Pupil numbers PA number PA – Description 

Pontarddulais 
Primary 

   

  

5 
2018/1932 Land at The Yard, Cambrian 

Place, Pontarddulais 

 12 2018/2629/FUL Land off Coed Bach Road 

 17   

Pontarddulais 

Comp 
   

  

1 
2014/0546 and 
2021/1255 

Land between Nos. 58 / 76 
Goppa Road, Pontarddulais 

 
4 2018/1932 

Land at The Yard, Cambrian 
Place, Pontarddulais 

 8 2018/2629/FUL Land off Coed Bach Road 

 
9 2018/2720/FU
[...]
etween the applicant and the local highway 
authority under Section 38 of the Highways Act 1980 or the constitution and details of a 
Private Management and Maintenance Company confirming funding, management and 
maintenance regimes. 

 
7 All off-site highway works are subject to an agreement under Section 278 of the 

Highways Act 1980. The design and detail required as part of a Section 278 Agreement 
will be prepared by the City and County of Swansea. In certain circumstances there may 
be an option for the developer to prepare the scheme design and detail, for approval by 
the City and County of Swansea. However, this will be the exception rather than the rule. 
All design and implementation will be at the expense of the developer. 

 

 
 

Page 26


	Agenda
	3 Cofnodion:
	5 Penderfynu ar geisiadau cynllunio o dan Ddeddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990.
	Two Stage Voting
	CONTENTS PAGE - 7TH FEBRUARY 2023
	SCHEDULE - 7TH FEBRUARY 2023




Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 

Dinas a Sir Abertawe 
 

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio 
 

Cyfarfod Aml-Leoliad  - Ystafell Gloucester, Neuadd y Ddinas / 

MS Teams  

Dydd Mawrth, 7 Chwefror 2023 am 2.00 pm 

 
Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd P Lloyd (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu 

 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) 
P M Black P Downing A J Jeffery 
M H Jones S E Keeton M B Lewis 
R D Lewis N L Matthews T M White 
R A Williams   
 
Swyddog(ion)  
Gareth Borsden Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 
Ian Davies Rheolwr Datblygu 
Eilian Jones Arweinydd Tîm Ardal 
Hayley Kemp Arweinydd Tîm Ardal 
Amanda Pugh Uwch-beiriannydd 
Jonathan Wills cyfreithiwr arweiniol 
 
  
 
Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr): M Bailey 
 

 
42 Datgeliadau o fuddiannau personol a rhagfarnol. 

 
Yn unol â'r Côd Ymddygiad a fabwysiadwyd gan Ddinas a Sir Abertawe, ni 
ddatganwyd unrhyw fuddiannau. 
 

43 Cofnodion: 
 
Penderfynwyd cymeradwyo a llofnodi cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol a gynhaliwyd 
ar 10 Ionawr 2023 fel cofnod cywir. 
 

44 Eitemau i'w gohirio/tynnu'n ôl. 
 
Dim. 
 
 
 
 



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 7 Chwefror 2023) 
Parhad 

 

 
45 Penderfynu ar geisiadau cynllunio o dan Ddeddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990. 

 
Cyflwynwyd cais cynllunio ar ran Pennaeth Cynllunio ac Adfywio'r Ddinas. 
 
Penderfynwyd cymeradwyo'r cais cynllunio y cyfeirir ato isod. 
 
(Eitem 1) – Cais Cynllunio 2022/1438/S73 - Adeiladu 20 annedd ar wahân, 
garejys a gwaith mynediad a thirlunio cysylltiedig, a dymchwel Rhif 188 St 
Teilo Street (Amrywiad ar amod 2 caniatâd cynllunio 2018/1014/FUL a roddwyd 
ar 5 Mawrth 2019) i ganiatáu ar gyfer newidiadau i Leiniau 11 a 12 a llwybr 
newydd i gerbydau a chyffyrdd siâp T estynedig ar dir a adwaenid yn flaenorol 
fel The Gardens a’r tu ôl i 188 St Teilo Street, Pontarddulais, Abertawe.  
 
Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.  
 
Cymeradwywyd y cais yn amodol ar gytundeb A106. 
 
 
 
Daeth y cyfarfod I ben am 2.28 pm 
 
 

Cadeirydd 
 


